

## **COUNCIL DECISION**

## NOTICE OF REMOVAL OF PROBATION AND REQUIREMENTS OF SPECIFIC REMEDIAL ACTIONS

## Atlanta's John Marshall Law School

## November 2019

At its November 21-23, 2019 meeting, the Council of the Section of Legal Education and Admissions to the Bar of the American Bar Association (the "Council") considered the status of the Atlanta's John Marshall Law School (the "Law School").

Following consideration of the record in the matter and the Law School's appearance at the meeting, the Council concluded that the Law School has demonstrated compliance with Standards 301(a), 309(b), and 501(a) and (b) and Interpretations 501-1 and 501-2. Accordingly, the Council removed the Law School from probation and the requirements of the specific remedial actions imposed on the Law School. The Atlanta's John Marshall Law School remains an approved law school.

58691\_1 December 13, 2019